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Customer Service, Sales, and Territory Contacts

Clemco territory managers, sales managers, and customer service representatives are available 
to help you with product information and technical support. Territory managers can assist with 
sales calls to help you close the deal. Take advantage of these valuable resoureces.

TERRITORY MANAGERS

Nathan Bjornson: Northeast—CT, DC, DE, IN, KY, MA, MD, ME, MI, NH, NJ, NY, OH, PA, RI, VT, WV / NL,   
				            NS, ON, PE, QC 
nbjornson@clemcoindustries.com  •  314.482.3723

Dustin Desmond: Midwest—AR, IA, IL, KS, MO, MN, ND, NE, SD, WI / MB, SK
ddesmond@clemcoindustries.com  •  314.808.1115

Steve Johnson: South—LA, OK, NM, TX
sjohnson@clemcoindustries.com  •  512.800.4749

Chris Newingham: Southeast—AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, TN, SC, VA
cnewingham@clemcoindustries.com  •  843.973.2295

Joe Whitcomb: West—AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, MT, NV, OR, UT, WA, WY / AB, BC, NT, YT
jwhitcomb@clemcoindustries.com  •  602.909.7559

Customer Service: (Debra Meyer—Customer Service Supervisor, Wendy Gordon, Sheena Pavely)
custserv@clemcoindustries.com  •  636.239.4300

Sam Sked: Vice President of Sales 
ssked@clemcoindustries.com •  636.239.8160
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